

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## EVERGREEN HOME LOANS ANNOUNCES EVERGREEN CARES FOUNDATION

Bellevue-based company focused on empowering associates to improve lives through support of wellness and housing programs

**BELLEVUE, Wash.** – **July 25, 2018** – Evergreen Home Loans, a full-service direct home loan lender offering origination, funding and home loan servicing with offices in six Western states, announced today the formation of the Evergreen Cares Foundation. The goal of the foundation is to encourage and support Evergreen associates' compassion for giving while improving lives through wellness and housing programs in the communities it serves.

"Our family of associates are passionate about giving back to the communities we serve and the Evergreen Cares Foundation is just another way to achieve our company vision of changing the world one relationship at a time," said Don Burton, president, Evergreen Home Loans.

The Evergreen Cares Foundation will provide financial contributions and volunteers in each market it serves to support community organizations dedicated to wellness and housing programs. Specifically, the foundation will focus on organizations providing direct service to youth and underserved populations.

Evergreen associates will engage and support the Evergreen Cares Foundation through financial donations matched by Evergreen, receiving paid hours for volunteer work, nominating organizations for grants provided by the foundation, or serving on non-profit boards and committees.

###

## **About Evergreen Home Loans**

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with regional offices throughout the Western United States. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing, and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit <a href="https://www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/">www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/</a>

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo, for Evergreen Home Loans, cguizlo@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543